Chinese authorities fixed the yuan back below the psychologically important 7/$ level.

The yuan’s depreciation below this level for the first time in 11-years on Monday wreaked havoc on global markets, with

fears growing that foreign exchange may be the next battle ground in the escalating US-China trade conflict. China,

however, has denied it is using its currency as a mechanism in its dispute. The JSE managed strong gains for much of the

day, but these were pared as the global equity rebound fizzled toward’s the local bourse’s close. Moody’s Investors

Service also issued a statement saying Eskom’s recent financial results indicate that its capital structure is  unsustainable,

and that it urgently needs a turnaround plan. The all share added 0.16% to 55,062 points while the top 40 was flat.

Platinums added 2.34% and food and drug retailers 1.22%.

Shortly after the JSE closed the rand was flat at R14.9327/$, while the benchmark R186 bond had strengthened

marginally, with the yield falling 0.5 basis points. The rand has lost more than 4% against the dollar so far in August.

GBPound/USDollar

AusDollar/USDollar

JpyYen/USDollar

Currency

USDollar/Rand

Euro/Rand

GBPound/Rand

Jannie van Der Watt - 011 063 2729  Susan Mittermeier - 011 063 2720  Willem Peyper - 011 063 2724  Johan Du Toit - 011 063 2723

AusDollar/Rand

Euro/USDollar

Brent Oil

Silver

Copper

Last
Value

Change
% Change

Gasoil

Commodities

3rd Floor, AFGRI Building
12 Byls Bridge Boulevard
Highveld Extension 73

SEP 2019 403.00 404.00 -1.25 1.00 405.25 1.25 2.25

DEC 2019 412.00 412.50 -2.25 0.50 413.50 1.00 1.50

MAR 2010 422.00 422.00 -3.50 0.00 422.75 0.75 0.75

MAY 2010 428.00 426.50 -4.00 -1.50 427.25 0.75 -0.75

JUL 2010 432.00 430.00 -4.50 -2.00 430.50 0.50 -1.50

White Maize Future
Dec 2018

Mar 2019

May 2019

Jul 2019

Sep 2019 2 959.00R   25% 2 959.00R

Dec 2019 3 050.00R   28.5% 3 050.00R

Jul 2019

Yellow Maize Future

2 829.00R   20.5% 2 829.00R

2 918.00R   20% 2 918.00R

South African Futures Exchange

FarmFutures - Corn prices saw some technical selling partly prompted by

wetter, relatively cool forecasts this coming week. September futures dipped

1.25 cents to $4.04, with December futures down 2.25 cents to $4.1250.

Corn basis bids were mixed Tuesday after falling 5 to 12 cents lower at two

interior river terminals while firming 2 to 3 cents at two Midwestern processors

today.

The domestic corn crop is now rated 57% in good-to-excellent condition, versus

58% the prior week, according to USDA’s latest crop progress report, out late

yesterday. Another 30% of the crop is rated fair (unchanged from a week ago),